

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

DEVELOPMENT SERVICES DIVISION

http://www.edcgov.us/DevServices/

PLACERVILLE OFFICE:

2850 Fairlane Court, Placerville, CA 95667 BUILDING

(530) 621-5315 / (530) 622-1708 Fax

bldgdept@edcgov.us PLANNING

(530) 621-5355 / (530) 642-0508 Fax

planning@edcgov.us

LAKE TAHOE OFFICE:

3368 Lake Tahoe Blvd., Suite 302 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

(530) 573-3330 (530) 542-9082 Fax tahoebuild@edcgov.us

November 23, 2015

John P. Donnelly, Executive Director Wildlife Conservation Board 1416 9th Street, Suite 1266 Sacramento, CA 95814

Re:

Disbursement Request

Cameron Meadows – Phase #2 Acquisition (22.165 acres)

WCB Project ID No. 2014158 and Grant Agreement No. SG-1515JY

Dear Mr. Donnelly,

This is to serve as a request for the deposit of grant funds into the Grantee's escrow in connection with the subject acquisition project.

i. Name and address of Grantee:

County of El Dorado, Attn: Roger Trout

2850 Fairlane Court Placerville, CA 95667

ii. Number of Grant Agreement:

SG-1515JY

iii. Dollar amount of disbursement:

Three hundred thirty-two thousand four hundred

and seventy five dollars (\$332,475)

iv. Name, address and telephone

number of escrow holder:

First American Title Company

670 Placerville Drive, Suite 1-A

Placerville, CA 95667 Tel: (530) 622-3260

Attn: Janice Thompson, Escrow Officer Escrow Account #: 0901-4057100-JT

v. Statement by Grantee:

All funds needed for the completion of the

acquisition of the real property have been secured and have been or will be deposited to escrow at or about the same date as the requested grant funds.

Date: _//-23-/5

Bv

Roger Trout, Development Services Director

County of El Dorado

EXHIBIT I

15-0868 3J 1 of 1